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Members of Parliament to uamiDe th~ workin, of the eltablishmentl in the public sectorj and

(b) if 10, the result thereof?

'lbe ....... fIf lDdutI'J (Sbri
...... 1thaI Sbab): (a) and (b). Tbe
matter I. still under the c:oDIl~deration of Governmenl

IndiaD Film Festival iD Djakarta and Baa,kok

2126 {Shrl Bam KrIahaD Gapta:
. Shr' ChaDl LaI:

Will the Mini.ter of IDformatloD aad Broadc:astID, be pleased to tefer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 422 on the 28th February,
1961 and state: ..

(a) whether the details for organising Indian film festival in DJakarta and Bangkok as proposed by the Export Promotion Committee bave been finalised; and

(b) it so, what ara they?

The Mmlster of Information and BroadeutlD, (Dr. Keskar): (al lind (b). A festival of Indian fUma wa. held at Djakarta from 5th to 12th
Augult, 1881. Nine 61ml, 'Naya Daur',
'Chhoti Bahen', 'Chaudbvin-Ka-Chand', 'Apur Sanur', 'Kabu.lwala', 'Mlssiamma': 'Pavamannippu', 'Padi-
katha Methai' and 'Maa Inti Maha-lak.hmi' were lent for exhibition. A nOn olllcial delegation compris:l,g of five films artists and two businesl-
men was also deputed. The details regardln, Indian fUm felth'al at Bangkok have not been flnallstld u yet.

Arrtealtlll'al Landa, &ani .... ea .. .......
111'1 {Ibn .... IlrIIIwl G .... :

• 811r1 CIa... LaI:
Wlll the II1mlter of ......wtadIII

aDd MbIaItt, AtIaln be pleucd to
.tate:

(a) whether it is a f-=t that there
1. nO rqu1ar and autbeDtlc record of the agricultural lands, rural evacuee houses and shops in Punjabj

(b) whether it is also a fact that huge amount of arrears of reDt 11 to be recovered from the occupants of Lh"se houses, land and ahoPSj ADd

(c) if so, the steps taken or proposed to be taken to recover them?

The MlDIster of BebabWtatiOD aacl Minority Allain (Shri Mehr CIwuI
KhaDDa): (a) No.·

(b) and (c). Out of about rupee8
47 lakhs due, rupees 32 lakhs have already been realised. Efforts are als(' being made to realise tbe bll.lance.

Rural Prorrammea of Delhi StatiOD o! AU IDdia Badlo

ZlZa.J Sbrl Ram ItrIshaD Gapta: L Sbrl Chuai LaI:

Will the Minister of 1DI0rmatiOD IUI4
BroadcastiD, be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that rural programme of Delhi Station 18 •
composite programme consi8tin, of chunks broadcast in two dialects Braj and Haryana;

(b) jf so, the details of area covered under two dialects;

(c) whether it is a fact that 80me districts of Haryana area t.e.
Mohindergarh and Hissar are Dot iD-
chlded in this programme; and

(d) if 10, the reasons there"f?

Tbr Mmlster of IDIorIIIatloD ...
BrnadeuUq (Dr. K..ur): (a} Yea.
Sir. It Is a composite programme COD-sisting of programmes in HinJI and Braj and Haryana dialects.

(b) (i) The :&raJ area covered Is:-

District. of Meerut, Bu:&ncl-
ahehar, Al.iprb, Ibtbun, Muzzafamapr, SabaraDpur.
Agra.

eU) The Huyua area ~ Is:-
Distrlc:ta of Gurpoa. Rob_

KamaL

